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出版者:中国林业出版社

出版时间:2002-1

装帧:平装(无盘)
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作者介绍:

目录: 序言
一、主食小吃篇
1 乳鸽菇粥
2 鸽肉米粥
3 鹌鹑仁粥
4 花菇肉粥
……
二、鲜香羹汤篇
1 鸡鸽肉羹
2 双耳蛋羹
3 瘦肉鱼羹
4 猪脑枣羹
……
三、风味菜肴篇
1 纸包桂鸡
2 五圆母鸡
3 金针母鸡
……
四、可口饮料篇
1 健脑油茶
2 桂圆参茶
……
· · · · · · (收起) 
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书评
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